
Alabama Department of Environmental Management
Alabama Tank Trust Fund 

Approved Response Action Contractors

Mr. Jason Hughes
Arcadis U.S., Inc.
1143 1st Avenue South, Suite 109
Birmingham AL 35233
Jason.Hughes@arcadis.com
(205) 930-5965

Ms. Stephanie Pryor
Atlas Technical
200 Wellington Manor Ct., Suite 100
Alabaster AL 35007
stephanie.pryor@oneatlas.com
(205) 733-8775

Mr. Lenus Perkins
Bhate Environmental Associates, Inc.
1608 13th Avenue S., Suite 300
Birmingham AL 35205
lperkins@bhate.com
(205) 918-4000

Ms. Michelle Grantham
CDG, Inc.
700 Southgate Drive
Pelham AL 35124
michelle.grantham@cdge.com
(205) 403-2600

Mr. William W. Cooch
LaBella Associates DPC
528 Mineral Trace
Hoover AL 35244
wcooch@labellapc.com
(205) 985-4874

Mr. Timothy Floyd
Poly, Inc.
117 Gemini Circle, Suite 416
Birmingham AL 35209
tfloyd@poly-inc.com
(205) 913-5131

The following firms have been approved as response action contractors under the provisions of the Alabama 
Underground Storage Tank Trust Fund Act, §§22-35-1 through 22-35-13, Code of Alabama 1975.

"The appearance of a contractor on the Department's list of approved response action contractors shall in no way establish 
liability or responsibility on the part of the Department or the State of Alabama in regards to the services provided by the 
contractor or circumstances which may occur as a result of such services." Rule 335- 6-16-.16(4), ADEM Administrative 
Code.
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Mr. Scott Hassler
Poly, Inc./Spectrum Environmental Services, Inc.
85 Spectrum Cove
Alabaster AL 35007
shassler@specenviro.com
(205) 664-2000

Mr. Zane Hood
PPM Consultants, Inc.
5555 Bankhead Hwy.
Birmingham AL 35210
zane.hood@ppmco.com
(205) 836-5650

Ms. Doris Reel
PRE, Inc.
124 Summit Pkwy
Birmingham AL 35209
dmr@preincorporated.com
(205) 942-6293

Ms. Mallory Braden
Southern Company Energy Solutions, Inc.
P.O. Box 2641
Birmingham AL 35291
MBRADEN@SOUTHERNCO.COM
(205) 257-2103

Mr. Greg Hoagland
Sphere 3 Engineering, Inc.
3433 Sierra Dr.
Hoover AL 35216
greg@sphere3.com
(205) 403-3317

Mr. Terrell W. Rippstein
Terracon Consultants, Inc.
2147 Riverchase Office Road
Birmingham AL 35244
terry.rippstein@terracon.com
(205) 443-5244

Ms. Leslie Noble
WSP USA Environment & Infrastructure Inc.
4000 Meadow Lake Dr., Ste 121
Birmingham AL 35242
leslie.noble@WSP.com
(205) 980-6409

Dothan Area

Huntsville/ Decatur Area

Alec Black
CDG, Inc.
1962 West Main Street
Dothan AL 36301
alec.black@cdge.com
(334) 677-9431

Mr. Lyn Buntin
Poly, Inc. /Spectrum Environmental Services, Inc.
1935 Headland Ave.
Dothan AL 36303
Lbuntin@poly-inc.com
(334) 793-4700



Ms. Jessica Reed
CDG, Inc.
6767 Old Madison Pike, Suite 400
Huntsville AL 35806
Jessica.Reed@cdge.com
(256) 539-7470

Mr. Ronald Stroup
Mid South Testing, Inc.
P.O. Box 1646
Decatur AL 35602
rstroup@mst-inc.com
(256) 351-7900

Mr. Keith Kaylor
OMI, Inc. / Garver Engineers, Inc.
5151 Research Dr. NW
Huntsville AL 35805
Kkaylor@omi-eng.com
(256) 837-7664

Mr. Wesley Henson
Pinchin LLC d/b/a PM Environmental
717 Hwy 67 S., Suite 26
Decatur AL 35603
Wesley.Henson@pmenv.com
(256) 353-6222

Ms. Deborah J. Jones
S&ME, Inc.
360 D Quality Circle NW, Suite 450
Huntsville AL 35806
djones@smeinc.com
(256) 837-8882

Mobile Area

-
Allen Engineering & Science
1100-C Dauphin St.
Mobile AL 36604

(251) 342-0700

Mr. Paul Naman
Atlas Technical
30181 State Hwy 59, Suite 1A
Loxley AL 36551
paul.naman@oneatlas.com
(251) 447-0944

Mr. Keith Pyron
PPM Consultants, Inc.
30704 Sgt E. I. Boots Thomas Dr.
Spanish Fort AL 36527
Keith.Pyron@ppmco.com
(251) 990-9000

Mr. Chris King
SCS Engineers
1 St. Louis Street, Suite 1001
Mobile AL 36602
CKing@scsengineers.com
(561) 990-9142

Mr. Chris King
SCS Engineers
1 St. Louis Street, Suite 1001
Mobile AL 36602
CKing@scsengineers.com
(251) 283-6444



Mr. Eric Guarino
Southern Earth Sciences, Inc.
5460 Rangeline Rd.
Mobile AL 36619
eguarino@soearth.com
(251) 344-7711

Cade Burgin
Thompson Engineering, Inc.
2970 Cottage Hill Road, Suite 190
Mobile AL 36606
Cburgin@thompsonengineering.com
(251) 666-2443

Montgomery Area

Mr. Trent Hill
Environmental Materials Consultants, Inc.
2027 Chestnut St.
Montgomery AL 36106
thill@emcinc.net
(334) 265-4000

Mr. Galen Thackston
Goodwyn Mills & Cawood, Inc.
P. O. Box 242128
Montgomery AL 36124-2128
galen.thackston@gmcnetwork.com
(334) 271-3200

Ms. Sheryle Reeves
TTL, Inc.
2743-B Gunter Park Dr. W.
Montgomery AL 36109
sreeves@ttlusa.com
(334) 244-0766

Tuscaloosa Area

Mr. Christopher Latham
PELA GeoEnvironmental
P.O. Box 2310
Tuscaloosa AL 35403
clatham@pela.com
(205) 752-5543

-
Tom Joiner & Associates, Inc.
P.O. Box 1490
Tuscaloosa AL 35403-0710

(205) 345-2311

Mr. Mark Tanner
TTL, Inc.
P.O. Box 1128
Tuscaloosa AL 35403
mtanner@ttlusa.com
(205) 345-0816

Other Alabama Locations

Casey Hellums
CDG, Inc.
224 Broad Street, Suite 201
Gadsden AL 35901
casey.hellums@cdge.com
(256) 543-9431



Mr. Griffin Gatschet
CDG, Inc.
11 West Court Square
Andalusia AL 36420
griffin.gatschet@cdge.com
(334) 222-9431

Randy Spence
CDG, Inc.
100 North Gay Street, Suite 350
Auburn AL 36830
randy.spence@cdge.com
(334) 466-9431

Mr. Woodson T. Harmon
Harmon Engineering and Contracting Company, Inc.
13376 C. L. Torbert Jr. Pkwy
LaFayette AL 36862
leighharmon@harmonengineering.net
(334) 864-9135

Out-of-State

Ms. Mary Grace
AECOM
1360 Peachtree Street, NE, Ste 500
Atlanta GA 30309
mary.grace@aecom.com
(404) 965-7070

Mr. Eric Kramer
APTIM Environmental & Infrastructure, Inc.
1228 Winter Garden Vineland Rd. # 100
Winter Garden FL 34787
Eric.Kramer@aptim.com
(407) 287-3200

Mr. Darren Moore
Atlas Technical
9874 Main St., Suite 100
Woodstock GA 30188
darren.moore@oneatlas.com
(770) 926-8883

Mr. Brian Cobb
Cobb Environmental & Technical Services, Inc.
P.O. Box 1602
Tupelo MS 38802
bcobb@cobbenv.com
(662) 841-0995

Mr. Shaun Winter
ENSAFE, Inc.
220 Athens Way, Suite 410
Nashville TN 37228
swinter@ensafe.com
(615) 255-9300

Mr. Ed Reid
First Environment, Inc.
1275 Shiloh Rd. NW, Suite 2110
Kennesaw GA 30144
ejr@firstenvironment.com
(770) 424-3344

Mr. Kurt D. Hausner
Georgia Oilmen's Services, Inc.
1775 Spectrum Drive, Building 2, Suite B
Lawrenceville GA 30043
kurt@gaoilmens.com
(678) 225-4558



Dean Palumbo
Groundwater & Environmental Services, Inc. (GES)
3104 North Armenia Avenue, Suite 2
Tampa FL 33607
dpalumbo@gesonline.com
(866) 232-0472

Mr. Eric Lowe
Professional Service Industries (PSI)
95 Chastain Rd., Suite 301
Kennesaw GA 30144
eric.lowe@intertek.com
(770) 424-6200

Ms. Mary C. Stacy
S&ME, Inc.
3380 Town Point Dr., Suite 140
Kennesaw GA 30144
mstacy@smeinc.com
(770) 919-0969

Mr. Mark Morgan
SEMS, Inc.
11628 South Choctaw Dr.
Baton Rouge LA 70815
mmorgan@semsinc.net
(225) 924-2002

Mr. Scott Pate
Sierra Piedmont Engineers and Geologists
139 Village Center West, Suite 120
Woodstock GA 30188
spate@sierrapiedmont.com
(770) 792-6200

Ms. Cassidy Sutherland
Stantec Consulting Corp.
601 Grassmere Park Rd. Ste 22
Nashville TN 37211

(615) 794-1524

Mr. Dallas Whitmill
Terracon Consultants, Inc.
51 Lost Mound Dr., Suite 135
Chattanooga TN 37406
dewhitmill@terracon.com
(423) 499-6111

Mr. Kevin Strumpler
Terracon Consultants, Inc.
5031 Milgen Court
Columbus GA 31907
kevin.strumpler@terracon.com
(706) 569-0008

William L. Burle, Jr.
W.L. Burle Engineers, P.A.
111 South Walnut Street
Greenville MS 38701
wlb@wlburle.com
(662) 332-2619

Mr. Todd McFarland
WSP USA Environment & Infrastructure Inc.
216 Centerview Drive, Suite 300
Brentwood TN 37027
todd.mcfarland@WSP.com
(615) 333-0630


